Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please racord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TransCore, Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore, LP Internal and address of receiving party internal and address of receiving party in and address of receiving party internal and addr	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	26 . •
TransCore, Inc. Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-StateDelatware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of entity type Execution Date 9/10/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No (s) 75/916, 853; 76/193, 993; 75/854, 904; 75/916, 933 76/222, 505; 76/269, 405; 76/269, 403 Additional number(s) attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Name Name Name: TransCore, LP Internal Address: State: PA Zip: 17036 Maddress: Maddress: Address: State: PA Zip: 17036 Maddress: Maddress: Address: One Logan Square Name: TransCore, LP Internal Address: Address: Address: Address: City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Authorized to be charged to deposit account to the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Smith, Esquire Name: TransCore, LP Internal Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Association Association General Partnership Corporation-State Cor	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Comporation Date: A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75/916, 853; 76/193, 993; 75/854, 904; 75/916-930 S Name and address of parity to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Smith, Esquire Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association Association Association Association Association Corporation-State Limited Partnership Association Association Corporation-State City: Hummel stown State: PA Zip: 17036 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Association Association Corporation-State Corporation-State City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Authorized to be charged to deposit account) PO NOT USE THIS SPACE Struct Address: Michael J. Smith, Esquire PO NOT USE THIS SPACE Struct Address: Michael J. Smith, Esquire PO NOT USE THIS SPACE Struct Address: Michael J. Smith, Esquire PO NOT USE THIS SPACE Struct Address: Michael J. Smith, Esquire PO NOT USE THIS SPACE Struct Address: Michael J. Smith, Esquire Michael J. Smith, Esquire Additional number: O2-2555	l .	Name: TransCore, LP
Street Address: One Logan Square Street Address: One Logan Square	General Partnership Corporation-StateDelaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Adams Drive, Liberty Centre Bldg. 20 Street Address: City: Hummelstown State: PA Zip: 17036 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Delaware Corporation-State
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/916,853; 76/193,093; 75/854,904; 75/916,930 76/222,505; 76/269,405; 76/269,403 2,292,977; 2,257,361; 1,835,701 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Smith, Esquire Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other Change of entity type	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Smith, Esquire Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$515.00 Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley IJP Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley IJP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2555 City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Smith, Esquire Michael J. Smith, Esquire To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Smith, Esquire	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/916,853; 76/193,093; 75/854,904; 75/916,930 76/222,505; 76/269,405; 76/269,403	1,895,973; 2,090,580; 1,879,593 2,292,977; 2,257,361; 1,835,701
Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
City: philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Smith, Esquire 02-2555	Internal Address:	Enclosed 400
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Smith, Esquire DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Smith, Esquire	Street Address: One Logan Square	·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Smith, Esquire Michael J. Smith, Esquire	, Inziaacipita	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. Fig. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: LNELLER 00000025 75916853 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 dp 475.00 dp

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP____

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial:

Fax: (215) 569-5798 Email: (215) 569-5628

Smith-m@blankrome.com

Delaware Florida Maryland New Jersey New York Ohio

Pennsylvania Washington, DC

September 13, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: TransCore, LP

Assignment of Trademark Applications and

Registrations from TransCore, Inc.

To TransCore, LP

Dear Madam:

Transmitted herewith for recordation is a certified copy of the Certificate of Conversion, evidencing the conversion of TransCore, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to TransCore, LP, a Delaware limited partnership. The following trademark applications and registrations should now stand in the name of TransCore, LP:

U.S. Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
AIRTIS	75/916,853	February 10, 2000
ATTLAS	76/193,093	January 12, 2001
AUTO PASO	75/854,904	November 22, 1999
CURRENTTRAFFIC.COM	75/916,930	February 10, 2000
EGO	76/222,505	March 9, 2001
EGO and Design	76/269,405	June 8, 2001
SMARTPORT	76/269,403	June 8, 2001

One Logan Square • Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998 • 215.569.5500 • Fax: 215.569.5555

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP_____

Commissioner for Trademarks September 13, 2001

Page 2

SMARTYARD	76/269,404	June 8, 2001
TRAFFIC VIEW	76/018,946	April 5, 2000
TRANSCORRIDOR	76/005,557	March 21, 2000

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
AT/COMM	1,717,046	September 15, 1992
AUTOPATROL	1,895,973	May 30, 1995
MAKING SAFETY HAPPEN	2,090,580	August 26, 1997
Miscellaneous Design	1,879,593	February 21, 1995
PHOTOPOINT	2,292,977	November 16, 1999
SAFETRAX	2,257,361	June 29, 1999
SYNTONIC (Stylized)	1,835,701	May 10, 1994
TOLL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	1,941,848	December 12, 1995
TRANSCORE	2,389,090	September 26, 2000
TRANSCORE and Design	2,450,813	May 15, 2001

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$515.00 to cover the recordation and filing fees. If there are any additional fees due in connection with this filing, please charge the fees to our deposit account number 02-2555.

Once recordation has been completed, please forward the original document with the stamped reel and frame number to the undersigned at the following address:

111039.01101/10948664v1

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "TRANSCORE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSCORE, INC." TO "TRANSCORE, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1334960

DATE: 09-10-01

010446541

8100

2382097

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/07/2001 010444667 - 2382097

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW.

1.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is TransCore. Inc.	
2.) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is March 3, 1994	
3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is <u>Symposic Acquisition Corporation</u> .	
4.)The name of the limited partnership as set forth in the formation is TransCore, b, P.	
5.)The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266.	

6.) The Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of

September 10, 2001.

Authorized Officer
Name: Claudia F. Wiegand
Print or Type Signature

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/07/2001 010444667 - 2382097

TRANSCORE, L.P.

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is TransCore, L.P.
- 2. The name and address of the Registered Agent is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and mailing address of each general partner is as follows:

TLP Holdings, LLC 8158 Adams Drive Liberty Centre, Building 200 Hummelstown, PA 17036

4. The Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be effective as of 9 40 /01.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership of TransCore, 1 P. as of the 3/ day of August, 2001.

RECORDED: 09/13/2001

TRANSCORE, LP

By: TLP Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

Name: Clauda F. Wiegand

Title. Executive Vice President